

Nishant Sareen Vs Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MP(M) No. 224 of 2026

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani and Mr. Sureela
Sangam, Advocate for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate,
appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondent.

Enabling the respondent to file status report,
list on 02.03.2026.

Cr. MP No. 570 of 2026

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is
allowed and disposed of. However, applicant/petitioner
will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)