

Nishant Sareen Vs Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MP(M) No. 224 of 2026

02.03.2026

Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani and Mr. Sureela
Sangam, Advocates, for the respondent.

Reply/Status report not filed. Time sought.

Let needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 06.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

02nd March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)