

**Nishant Sareen vs. Directorate of
Enforcement**

Cr.MP(M) No.224 of 2026

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for applicant.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet
Singh Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **23.03.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 17, 2026
(subhash)