

Nishant Sareen versus Directorate of Enforcement

Cr.MP (M) No. 224 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, assisted by Ms. Ananya Srivastva, Legal Consultant, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **24th March, 2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (ps)